SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

o-5 year olds
No cost to eligible families.

Now Enrolling

Children with special
needs are a priority

Head Start, Early Head Start,
and State Preschool

PRESCHOOL SERVICES INCLUDE:

e Automatic Eligibility for Homeless, Foster Care, or Public
Assistance such as TANF or SSI

Literacy and School Readiness for Children and Families
Health Services — Medical/Dental Screening and Follow-up
Mental Health Services

Online High School Diploma Program

Nutrition Education

Morning and Afternoon Programs

Full Day Programs (6+ hours)

Home Based Programs (1 ¥2 hours/once a week)

Hot Nutritious Meals and Snacks

Serving Children with IEPs and IFSPs

Not all services offered at all sites

To apply, please bring your child’s:

Proof of Birth

Parents Proof of Income
Immunization Record
Proof of Residence

Website: hs.sbcounty.gov/psd

LOCATIONS

Adelanto

Apple Valley
Arrowhead Grove
Baker FLC
Barstow Main
Bloomington
Boys & Girls Club
Chino

Colton

Crestline
Cucamonga

ES Montclair

ES Ontario

ES Upland

ES Valley View
Fontana Citrus
Fontana USD
Hesperia
Highland

Needles

Ontario Maple
Ontario Montclair
Redlands South
Redlands Valencia
Rialto Eucalyptus
Rialto Renaissance
Rialto Willow

SB Del Rosa

SB Mill

SB Parks & Rec
Twenty-nine Palms
Upland

760.246.5073
760.247.6955
909.889.3807
909.887.8780
760.255.5761
909.841.5212
909.381.4294
909.627.0206
909.601.4952
909.338.1470
909.945.0129
909.626.1700
909.923.3352
909.981.4668
909.946.9136
909.428.7045
909.357.5000
760.948.4411
909.425.0785
760.326.5221
909.983.7008
909.991.1537
909.798.2690
909.307.0037
909.421.7180
909.875.6863
909.421.7042
909.881.7544
909.885.3762
909.887.3349
760.367.5150
909.931.0147

Victor Valley College 760.952.1087

Victorville

VV Northgate
Westminster
Yucaipa
Yucca Valley

760.245.9147
760.951.1425
909.983.0600
909.797.2918
760.369.7326
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