

## **Preschool Services**

# **Now Enrolling**

o-5 year olds No cost to eligible families.

# **Children with special** needs are a priority

### Head Start, Early Head Start, and State Preschool **PRESCHOOL SERVICES INCLUDE:**

- Automatic Eligibility for Homeless, Foster Care, or Public Assistance such as TANF or SSI
- Literacy and School Readiness for Children and Families
- Health Services Medical/Dental Screening and Follow-up
- Mental Health Services
- Online High School Diploma Program
- Nutrition Education
- Morning and Afternoon Programs •
- Full Day Programs (6+ hours)
- Home Based Programs (1<sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> hours/once a week) •
- Hot Nutritious Meals and Snacks •
- Serving Children with IEPs and IFSPs

Not all services offered at all sites

#### To apply, please bring your child's:

- Proof of Birth
- Parents Proof of Income
- Immunization Record
- Proof of Residence

#### Website: hs.sbcounty.gov/psd

#### LOCATIONS

delanto	760.246.5073
pple Valley	760.247.6955
rrowhead Grove	909.889.3807
aker FLC	909.887.8780
arstow Main	760.255.5761
loomington	909.841.5212
oys & Girls Club	909.381.4294
hino	909.627.0206
olton	909.601.4952
restline	909.338.1470
ucamonga	909.945.0129
S Montclair	909.626.1700
S Ontario	909.923.3352
S Upland	909.981.4668
S Valley View	909.946.9136
ontana Citrus	909.428.7045
ontana USD	909.357.5000
esperia	760.948.4411
ighland	909.425.0785
eedles	760.326.5221
ntario Maple	909.983.7008
ntario Montclair	909.991.1537
edlands South	909.798.2690
edlands Valencia	909.307.0037
ialto Eucalyptus	909.421.7180
ialto Renaissance	909.875.6863
ialto Willow	909.421.7042
B Del Rosa	909.881.7544
B Mill	909.885.3762
B Parks & Rec	909.887.3349
wenty-nine Palms	760.367.5150
pland	909.931.0147
ictor Valley College	760.952.1087
ictorville	760.245.9147
V Northgate	760.951.1425
/estminster	909.983.0600
ucaipa	909.797.2918
ucca Valley	760.369.7326

A A B B B B C C C C E E E E F F H H Z O O R R R R R S S S T U V V V X Y Y

# (888) KIDS-025 or (888) 543-7025 | email:psdsupport@psd.sbcounty.gov

21907 Rev. 11/19